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Rank Nombre Elo Cat. Club
1 Hernandez Muñoz Antonio Ramon 2296 Club De Ajedrez Gambito De Playa
2 Fernandez Rodriguez Jose Antonio 2144 Casa Del Ajedrez De Sevilla
3 Biedma Martin Enrique 2277 Club Ajedrez La Merced
4 Callejas Rojas Francisco Miguel 2077 U16Club Ajedrez Tocina-Los Rosales
5 Perera Borrego Mariela 2172 Club De Ajedrez Esuri
6 Zamudio Diaz Angel 2063 Local
7 Jesus Reyes Javier 1945 Club De Ajedrez Esuri
8 Matos Bellido Isidro 1679 U18 Club Ajedrez La Merced
9 Castillo Humanes Pedro 1946 V Club Ajedrez Ateneo

10 Toscano Martin Jesus 1623 Local
11 Peña Herves Fernando 1818 V Club Ajedrez Ateneo
12 De La Rosa Brioso Adolfo 1687 U16 Local
13 Gomez Cerezo Diego Jesus 1841 Club Ajedrez La Merced
14 Lopez Forque Jose Antonio 1746 Local
15 Infantes Gonzalez David 1718 U12Club De Ajedrez Gambito De Playa
16 Cortes Villa Jaime 1561 U12Club De Ajedrez Gambito De Playa
17 Tagua Santana Lorenzo 1196 U14 Local
18 Vega Castilla Antonio Miguel 1828 V Local
19 Cabrera Castellon Fabricio 1513 U14 Club Ajedrez La Merced
20 Espina Iglesias Alvaro 1572 U16Club De Ajedrez Gambito De Playa
21 Infantes Gonzalez Maria 1419 U12Club De Ajedrez Gambito De Playa
22 Gonzalez Lepe Jose 1361 V C.D. De Ajedrez La Palma
23 Alvarez Lares Pedro Jose 1229 U14 Local
24 Gonzalez Santana Manuel 1279 U14 Local
25 Serrano Corral Saul 1273 U12 Club Ajedrez La Merced
26 Fuentes Toscano Manuel Jesus 1139 Huelva
27 Moreno Padilla David 1215 U10Club De Ajedrez Gambito De Playa
28 Ramirez Seco Rocio 0 U12 Córdoba
29 Cortes Cabrera Isabelo 1306 Club De Ajedrez Gambito De Playa
30 Daza García Alberto 0 Castilleja de Guzmán
31 Irala Alonso Kevin 1010 U8 Local
32 Ramirez Seco Alberto 0 U16 Córdoba
33 Albarran Ligero Justo 1458 C.D. De Ajedrez La Palma
34 Badier Carave David Olivier 0 U10 Alekhine
35 Zuil Rebollo Carmelo 1161 Local
36 Cortes Ferre  Luis 1854 Casa Del Ajedrez De Sevilla
37 Delgado Lozano Ignacio Maria 1821 Casa Del Ajedrez De Sevilla
38 Delgado Pineda Hipolito 1903 C.D. De Ajedrez La Palma
39 Gonzalez Camacho Francisco Ignacio 0 Local
40 Gonzalez Medina Juan 1017 U12 Local
41 Lopez Diaz Paula 1014 U10 Club de Ajedrez Esuri
42 Lozano Garcia Antonio 1774 Club Ajedrez Ateneo
43 Rodriguez del Cerro Ricardo 1812 U14 Casa Del Ajedrez De Sevilla
44 Amaya Rodriguez Justo 1038 U12 Local
45 Gonzalez Lorenzo Francisco Manuel 1755 U18 Local
46 Melnikov Elio 939 U14 Club de Ajedrez Esuri
47 Castillo Gomez Adrian 1302 U18 Sevilla
48 Delgado Fuentes Rafael 1914 V Huelva
49 Fierro Rosa Leonardo 1764 V Club Ajedrez La Merced
50 Tagua Santana Jacobo 965 U12 Local
51 Villalta Campos Gregorio 1591 Local
52 Fierro Vazquez Paula 1057 U12 Club Ajedrez La Merced
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53 Hurtado Galvin Zenon 970 U12 Local
54 Miguel Segura Manuel U8 Club de Ajedrez Esuri
55 Moreno Padilla Carlos 986 U8Club De Ajedrez Gambito De Playa
56 Alvarez Cordero Francisco 1073 U14 Local
57 Espejo Parrales Sigrid 1293 Huelva
58 Gonzalez Medina Pablo 0 U12 Local
59 Bento Iglesias Pablo 1969 U16 Blanco Y Negro
60 Delgado Lozano Jose Manuel 1917 Club Ajedrez La Merced
61 Muñoz Garcia Jesus 1857 U16Club Ajedrez Alekhine Espartin
62 Rodriguez Parra Francisco Javier 1815
63 Romero Hidalgo Carlos 1756 V Valverde
64 Romero Ysern Antonio 1731 Aracena
65 Cruz Muriel Jose Antonio 1603 V Local
66 Gomez Perez Lorenzo 1019 U10 Club Ajedrez La Merced
67 Jimenez Chacon Juan Carlos 1830 Pilas
68 Lopez Martin Carlos 2124 Club De Ajedrez Gambito De Playa
69 Morales Araujo Francisco Javier Sevilla
70 Ramos Gomez Juan 1204 V Circulo Mercantil E Industrial
71 Real Brioso Mario 1124 U12 Club Ajedrez La Merced
72 Zamudio Nuñez Samuel 1572 Local
73 Badier Daveu Yannick 0 Alekhine
74 Barba Molina Vicente 1557 V Club de Ajedrez San Jose
75 Becerril Perez Bartolome 1478 Gambito de Playa
76 Chacon Segovia Samuel 1008 U12 Local
77 Cohen Gomez Daniel 1657 V Real Club De Tenis Betis
78 Cruz Lopez Juan Daniel 1869 V Mairena del Aljarafe
79 Ferrando Marti Roberto
80 Gallego Sosa Alberto 0 Mérida
81 Gallego Sosa Clara 1660 Mérida
82 Rodriguez Martin Eduardo 0 Local
83 Sanchez Muñoz Tomas Francisco 1647 Huelva
84 Soriano Salvatella Jacinto 1620 V Local
85 Arenas Benitez Juan Fco Badajoz
86 Calvo Gomez-Alvarez Juan Pedro Sevilla
87 Eugenio Barroso Juan Manuel 1497 Local
88 Pecero Calatayud Jose Manuel Huelva
89 Robles Gomez Miguel Angel 0 Huelva
90 Sanchez Sanchez Alejandro
91 Virella Sanchez Juan P. 1783 Local
92 Delgado Fuentes Carlos 0 V Huelva
93 Fernandez Garcia Victor
94 Gomez Dominguez Antonio 1489 V Local
95 Gonzalez Ballesteros Jorge 0 U10 Badajoz
96 Gonzalez Rodriguez Gaspar 0 Badajoz
97 Infantes del Toro Miguel
98 Jimenez Sanchez Jesus 0
99 Lociga Martin Jose Antonio 910 U16 Local

100 Lozano Martin Maria Jose 1682 Local
101 Matei Gabi 0 Local
102 Moreno Rodriguez Jesus 0 Madrid
103 Olivares Mora Manuel Jesus 1593 Moguer
104 Palomeque Gomez Irene 0 U10 Sevilla
105 Poley Cortes Jose Antonio 0 U12
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106 Poley Vazquez Francisco Javier 0
107 Rodriguez Cabeza Mario 0 U10 Villanueva del Ariscal
108 Rodriguez Santana Juan Manuel 1331 Local
109 Santos Silva Alejandro
110 Senciales Senciales Antonio 1421 Punta Umbría
111 Soriano Matador Miguel Angel 0 Almendralejo
112 Toscano Angulo Juan Jose 1101 Local
113 Coronel Morgado Juan Carlos Club Ajedrez La Merced
114 Figuereo Aguilera Lorenzo 1406 V Club Ajedrez La Merced
115 Gil Flores Javier
116 Borrero Puente Valeria 0 U16 Valverde
117 Camacho Martin Antonio 0
118 Chacon Segovia Ruben 0 U10 Cartaya
119 Ferrandiz Marirrodriga Jose Maria
120 Gallego Soto Nicolas 0 V Mérida
121 Garcia Rodriguez Guillermo 0
122 Jimenez Garrido Angel 0 Huelva
123 Jimenez Sanchez Pedro 0
124 Jurado Wilson Samuel 0 U18 0
125 Ollero Castela Ricardo 0
126 Rodriguez Garcia Rafael 0 Villanueva del Ariscal
127 Sanchez Morcillo Juan Miguel
128 Urrecha Garcia Telmo 1146 U12 Cartaya
129 Coronel Prieto Alberto
130 Lopez Balandin Diego
131 Avila Blazquez Alejandro 0 U8 Caceres
132 Camacho Martin Miguel Angel 0
133 Ferrandiz Fernandez de Mata Miguel
134 Liñan Barroso Victor 0 U8
135 Lopez Shinohara Juan 0 U8
136 Martin Gonzalez Fernando 0 U12 Sevilla
137 Mendez Abellan Javier 0 U8 Local
138 Pardo Trejo Alejandro 0
139 Gonzalez Ruiz Manuel 0 Local
140 Gutierrez Gomez Sinhue
141 Jimenez Muñoz Miguel Angel 0 U10 Local
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LA IC LR IS Total
6 6 6½ 6 18.5
6 6 5 6 18

5½ 6 5½ 5½ 17
5 -- 6 6 17
6 -- 6 5 17

4½ 6 5 5 16
5 5½ 5 4½ 15.5
-- 5½ 5 5 15.5

5½ 4½ 4½ 5 15
4 4½ 5 5½ 15

5½ 5 4½ 4½ 15
5 -- 4½ 5½ 15
-- 5 5 4½ 14.5
5 4 4½ 4½ 14

4½ 4 4 5 13.5
4 5 4 4 13
4 5 -- 4 13
-- 4 5 4 13
4 4 4 4½ 12.5

4½ 4 3½ 4 12.5
4½ 4 4 4 12.5
4 3½ 3 4½ 12
3 4 3½ 4 11.5
4 3½ 3½ 4 11.5
4 4 3 3½ 11.5
4 -- 3½ 3 10.5
4 3 3 3½ 10.5
3 4 2½ 3½ 10.5
4 3 3 -- 10
3 -- 4 3 10
3 4 3 2 10
4 3 2½ 3 10
-- 4½ -- 5 9.5
2 3½ 3 3 9.5
3 3 -- 3.5 9.5
-- -- 5 4 9
5 -- 4 -- 9
-- -- 4½ 4½ 9
4 5 -- -- 9
3 3 3 2 9
3 3 3 3 9
-- 5 4 -- 9
-- -- 4 5 9
3 3 -- 2½ 8.5
4 -- 4 -- 8
-- 3 2 3 8
-- -- 4 3.5 7.5

3½ -- -- 4 7.5
3½ -- -- 4 7.5
3 2 -- 2½ 7.5
-- 4 3½ -- 7.5

3½ -- -- 3½ 7
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3 2 2 2 7
-- 3 1½ 2½ 7
2 2 2 3 7
3 3 -- -- 6
-- -- 3 3 6
2 2 2 2 6
-- 5 -- -- 5
5 -- -- -- 5
5 -- -- -- 5
5 -- -- -- 5
5 -- -- -- 5
5 -- -- -- 5
-- -- 4½ -- 4.5
-- -- 2½ 2 4.5

4½ -- -- -- 4.5
4½ -- -- -- 4.5
-- -- -- 4½ 4.5
0 2 2½ -- 4.5
-- -- 2½ 2 4.5

4½ -- -- -- 4.5
-- 2 1 1 4
-- -- 4 -- 4
4 -- -- -- 4
-- 2 2 -- 4
4 -- -- -- 4
-- 4 -- -- 4
-- -- -- 4 4
-- -- 4 -- 4
-- -- 4 -- 4
-- -- 4 -- 4
4 -- -- -- 4
4 -- -- -- 4
-- -- -- 3.5 3.5
-- -- -- 3½ 3.5

3½ -- -- -- 3.5
-- -- -- 2½ 3.5
-- -- 3½ -- 3.5
-- -- -- 3½ 3.5
-- 3½ -- -- 3.5
3 -- -- -- 3
-- -- -- 3 3
3 -- -- -- 3
-- 3 -- -- 3
-- 3 -- -- 3
-- -- -- 3 3
3 -- -- -- 3
3 -- -- -- 3
-- -- 3 -- 3
3 -- -- -- 3
-- 3 -- -- 3
3 -- -- -- 3
-- -- 3 3
3 -- -- -- 3
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3 -- -- -- 3
3 -- -- -- 3
-- -- 3 -- 3
-- -- -- 3 3
3 -- -- -- 3
3 -- -- -- 3
-- -- 3 -- 3
-- -- -- 2½ 2.5
-- 2½ -- -- 2.5
-- -- -- 2½ 2.5
2 -- -- -- 2
2 -- -- -- 2
-- 1 1 -- 2
-- -- -- 2 2
-- -- 2 -- 2
2 -- -- -- 2
2 -- -- -- 2
2 -- -- -- 2
2 -- -- -- 2
2 -- -- -- 2
2 -- -- -- 2
-- -- -- 2 2
-- 2 -- -- 2
-- -- -- 1½ 1.5
-- -- -- 1½ 1.5
-- 1 -- -- 1
1 -- -- -- 1
-- -- -- 1 1
1 -- -- -- 1
1 -- -- -- 1
-- 1 -- -- 1
1 -- -- -- 1
1 -- -- -- 1
-- -- 0 -- 0
-- -- -- 0 0
-- -- 0 -- 0



Rank Nombre Elo Cat. Club LA IC LR IS Total
1 Hernandez Muñoz Antonio Ramon 2296 Club De Ajedrez Gambito De Playa 6 6 6½ 6 18.5
2 Fernandez Rodriguez Jose Antonio 2144 Casa Del Ajedrez De Sevilla 6 6 5 6 18
3 Biedma Martin Enrique 2277 Club Ajedrez La Merced 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 17
4 Callejas Rojas Francisco Miguel 2077 U16 Club Ajedrez Tocina-Los Rosales 5 -- 6 6 17
5 Perera Borrego Mariela 2172 Club De Ajedrez Esuri 6 -- 6 5 17
6 Zamudio Diaz Angel 2063 Local 4½ 6 5 5 16
7 Jesus Reyes Javier 1945 Club De Ajedrez Esuri 5 5½ 5 4½ 15.5
8 Matos Bellido Isidro 1679 U18 Club Ajedrez La Merced -- 5½ 5 5 15.5
9 Toscano Martin Jesus 1623 Local 4 4½ 5 5½ 15

10 Castillo Humanes Pedro 1946 V Club Ajedrez Ateneo 5½ 4½ 4½ 5 15
11 Peña Herves Fernando 1818 V Club Ajedrez Ateneo 5½ 5 4½ 4½ 15
12 De La Rosa Brioso Adolfo 1687 U16 Local 5 -- 4½ 5½ 15
13 Gomez Cerezo Diego Jesus 1841 Club Ajedrez La Merced -- 5 5 4½ 14.5
14 Lopez Forque Jose Antonio 1746 Local 5 4 4½ 4½ 14
15 Infantes Gonzalez David 1718 U12 Club De Ajedrez Gambito De Playa 4½ 4 4 5 13.5
16 Cortes Villa Jaime 1561 U12 Club De Ajedrez Gambito De Playa 4 5 4 4 13
17 Vega Castilla Antonio Miguel 1828 V Local -- 4 5 4 13
18 Tagua Santana Lorenzo 1196 U14 Local 4 5 -- 4 13
19 Cabrera Castellon Fabricio 1513 U14 Club Ajedrez La Merced 4 4 4 4½ 12.5
20 Infantes Gonzalez Maria 1419 U12 Club De Ajedrez Gambito De Playa 4½ 4 4 4 12.5
21 Espina Iglesias Alvaro 1572 U16 Club De Ajedrez Gambito De Playa 4½ 4 3½ 4 12.5
22 Gonzalez Lepe Jose 1361 V C.D. De Ajedrez La Palma 4 3½ 3 4½ 12
23 Gonzalez Santana Manuel 1279 U14 Local 4 3½ 3½ 4 11.5
24 Alvarez Lares Pedro Jose 1229 U14 Local 3 4 3½ 4 11.5
25 Serrano Corral Saul 1273 U12 Club Ajedrez La Merced 4 4 3 3½ 11.5
26 Moreno Padilla David 1215 U10 Club De Ajedrez Gambito De Playa 4 3 3 3½ 10.5
27 Ramirez Seco Rocio 0 U12 Córdoba 3 4 2½ 3½ 10.5
28 Fuentes Toscano Manuel Jesus 1139 Huelva 4 -- 3½ 3 10.5
29 Ramirez Seco Alberto 0 U16 Córdoba 4 3 2½ 3 10
30 Irala Alonso Kevin 1010 U8 Local 3 4 3 2 10
31 Daza García Alberto 0 Castilleja de Guzmán 3 -- 4 3 10
32 Cortes Cabrera Isabelo 1306 Club De Ajedrez Gambito De Playa 4 3 3 -- 10
33 Badier Carave David Olivier 0 U10 Alekhine 2 3½ 3 3 9.5
34 Albarran Ligero Justo 1458 C.D. De Ajedrez La Palma -- 4½ -- 5 9.5
35 Zuil Rebollo Carmelo 1161 Local 3 3 -- 4 9.5
36 Lopez Diaz Paula 1014 U10 Club de Ajedrez Esuri 3 3 3 3 9
37 Gonzalez Medina Juan 1017 U12 Local 3 3 3 2 9
38 Rodriguez del Cerro Ricardo 1812 U14 Casa Del Ajedrez De Sevilla -- -- 4 5 9
39 Delgado Pineda Hipolito 1903 C.D. De Ajedrez La Palma -- -- 4½ 4½ 9
40 Cortes Ferre  Luis 1854 Casa Del Ajedrez De Sevilla -- -- 5 4 9
41 Delgado Lozano Ignacio Maria 1821 Casa Del Ajedrez De Sevilla 5 -- 4 -- 9
42 Gonzalez Camacho Francisco Ignacio 0 Local 4 5 -- -- 9
43 Lozano Garcia Antonio 1774 Club Ajedrez Ateneo -- 5 4 -- 9
44 Amaya Rodriguez Justo 1038 U12 Local 3 3 -- 2½ 8.5
45 Melnikov Elio 939 U14 Club de Ajedrez Esuri -- 3 2 3 8
46 Gonzalez Lorenzo Francisco Manuel 1755 U18 Local 4 -- 4 -- 8
47 Tagua Santana Jacobo 965 U12 Local 3 2 -- 2½ 7.5
48 Delgado Fuentes Rafael 1914 V Huelva 3½ -- -- 4 7.5
49 Fierro Rosa Leonardo 1764 V Club Ajedrez La Merced 3½ -- -- 4 7.5
50 Castillo Gomez Adrian 1302 U18 Sevilla -- -- 4 4 7.5
51 Villalta Campos Gregorio 1591 Local -- 4 3½ -- 7.5
52 Moreno Padilla Carlos 986 U8 Club De Ajedrez Gambito De Playa 2 2 2 3 7
53 Hurtado Galvin Zenon 970 U12 Local 3 2 2 2 7
54 Miguel Segura Manuel U8 Club de Ajedrez Esuri -- 3 1½ 2½ 7
55 Fierro Vazquez Paula 1057 U12 Club Ajedrez La Merced 3½ -- -- 3½ 7
56 Gonzalez Medina Pablo 0 U12 Local 2 2 2 2 6
57 Espejo Parrales Sigrid 1293 Huelva -- -- 3 3 6
58 Alvarez Cordero Francisco 1073 U14 Local 3 3 -- -- 6
59 Bento Iglesias Pablo 1969 U16 Blanco Y Negro -- 5 -- -- 5
60 Delgado Lozano Jose Manuel 1917 Club Ajedrez La Merced 5 -- -- -- 5
61 Muñoz Garcia Jesus 1857 U16 Club Ajedrez Alekhine Espartin 5 -- -- -- 5



62 Rodriguez Parra Francisco Javier 1815 5 -- -- -- 5
63 Romero Hidalgo Carlos 1756 V Valverde 5 -- -- -- 5
64 Romero Ysern Antonio 1731 Aracena 5 -- -- -- 5
65 Ramos Gomez Juan 1204 V Circulo Mercantil E Industrial 0 2 2½ -- 4.5
66 Real Brioso Mario 1124 U12 Club Ajedrez La Merced -- -- 2½ 2 4.5
67 Gomez Perez Lorenzo 1019 U10 Club Ajedrez La Merced -- -- 2½ 2 4.5
68 Morales Araujo Francisco Javier Sevilla -- -- -- 4½ 4.5
69 Cruz Muriel Jose Antonio 1603 V Local -- -- 4½ -- 4.5
70 Jimenez Chacon Juan Carlos 1830 Pilas 4½ -- -- -- 4.5
71 Lopez Martin Carlos 2124 Club De Ajedrez Gambito De Playa 4½ -- -- -- 4.5
72 Zamudio Nuñez Samuel 1572 Local 4½ -- -- -- 4.5
73 Badier Daveu Yannick 0 Alekhine -- 2 1 1 4
74 Chacon Segovia Samuel 1008 U12 Local -- 2 2 -- 4
75 Ferrando Marti Roberto -- -- -- 4 4
76 Becerril Perez Bartolome 1478 Gambito de Playa 4 -- -- -- 4
77 Cohen Gomez Daniel 1657 V Real Club De Tenis Betis 4 -- -- -- 4
78 Cruz Lopez Juan Daniel 1869 V Mairena del Aljarafe -- 4 -- -- 4
79 Barba Molina Vicente 1557 V Club de Ajedrez San Jose -- -- 4 -- 4
80 Gallego Sosa Alberto 0 Mérida -- -- 4 -- 4
81 Gallego Sosa Clara 1660 Mérida -- -- 4 -- 4
82 Rodriguez Martin Eduardo 0 Local -- -- 4 -- 4
83 Sanchez Muñoz Tomas Francisco 1647 Huelva 4 -- -- -- 4
84 Soriano Salvatella Jacinto 1620 V Local 4 -- -- -- 4
85 Arenas Benitez Juan Fco Badajoz -- -- -- 4 3.5
86 Calvo Gomez-Alvarez Juan Pedro Sevilla -- -- -- 3½ 3.5
87 Sanchez Sanchez Alejandro -- -- -- 3½ 3.5
88 Pecero Calatayud Jose Manuel Huelva -- -- -- 3½ 3.5
89 Robles Gomez Miguel Angel 0 Huelva -- -- 3½ -- 3.5
90 Eugenio Barroso Juan Manuel 1497 Local 3½ -- -- -- 3.5
91 Virella Sanchez Juan P. 1783 Local -- 3½ -- -- 3.5
92 Infantes del Toro Miguel -- -- -- 3 3
93 Santos Silva Alejandro -- -- -- 3 3
94 Fernandez Garcia Victor -- -- -- 3 3
95 Gonzalez Ballesteros Jorge 0 U10 Badajoz -- 3 -- -- 3
96 Gonzalez Rodriguez Gaspar 0 Badajoz -- 3 -- -- 3
97 Delgado Fuentes Carlos 0 V Huelva 3 -- -- -- 3
98 Jimenez Sanchez Jesus 0 3 -- -- -- 3
99 Lociga Martin Jose Antonio 910 U16 Local 3 -- -- -- 3

100 Lozano Martin Maria Jose 1682 Local -- -- 3 -- 3
101 Matei Gabi 0 Local 3 -- -- -- 3
102 Moreno Rodriguez Jesus 0 Madrid -- 3 -- -- 3
103 Olivares Mora Manuel Jesus 1593 Moguer 3 -- -- -- 3
104 Palomeque Gomez Irene 0 U10 Sevilla -- -- 3 3
105 Poley Cortes Jose Antonio 0 U12 3 -- -- -- 3
106 Poley Vazquez Francisco Javier 0 3 -- -- -- 3
107 Rodriguez Cabeza Mario 0 U10 Villanueva del Ariscal 3 -- -- -- 3
108 Rodriguez Santana Juan Manuel 1331 Local -- -- 3 -- 3
109 Gomez Dominguez Antonio 1489 V Local 3 -- -- -- 3
110 Senciales Senciales Antonio 1421 Punta Umbría 3 -- -- -- 3
111 Soriano Matador Miguel Angel 0 Almendralejo 3 -- -- -- 3
112 Toscano Angulo Juan Jose 1101 Local -- -- 3 -- 3
113 Coronel Morgado Juan Carlos Club Ajedrez La Merced -- -- -- 2½ 2.5
114 Gil Flores Javier -- -- -- 2½ 2.5
115 Figuereo Aguilera Lorenzo 1406 V Club Ajedrez La Merced -- 2½ -- -- 2.5
116 Chacon Segovia Ruben 0 U10 Cartaya -- 1 1 -- 2
117 Ferrandiz Marirrodriga Jose Maria -- -- -- 2 2
118 Sanchez Morcillo Juan Miguel -- -- -- 2 2
119 Borrero Puente Valeria 0 U16 Valverde 2 -- -- -- 2
120 Gallego Soto Nicolas 0 V Mérida -- -- 2 -- 2
121 Garcia Rodriguez Guillermo 0 2 -- -- -- 2
122 Jimenez Garrido Angel 0 Huelva 2 -- -- -- 2
123 Jimenez Sanchez Pedro 0 2 -- -- -- 2



124 Jurado Wilson Samuel 0 U18 0 2 -- -- -- 2
125 Ollero Castela Ricardo 0 2 -- -- -- 2
126 Rodriguez Garcia Rafael 0 Villanueva del Ariscal 2 -- -- -- 2
127 Camacho Martin Antonio 0 2 -- -- -- 2
128 Urrecha Garcia Telmo 1146 U12 Cartaya -- 2 -- -- 2
129 Coronel Prieto Alberto -- -- -- 1½ 1.5
130 Lopez Balandin Diego -- -- -- 1½ 1.5
131 Ferrandiz Fernandez de Mata Miguel -- -- -- 1 1
132 Camacho Martin Miguel Angel 0 1 -- -- -- 1
133 Avila Blazquez Alejandro 0 U8 Caceres -- 1 -- -- 1
134 Liñan Barroso Victor 0 U8 1 -- -- -- 1
135 Lopez Shinohara Juan 0 U8 1 -- -- -- 1
136 Martin Gonzalez Fernando 0 U12 Sevilla -- 1 -- -- 1
137 Mendez Abellan Javier 0 U8 Local 1 -- -- -- 1
138 Pardo Trejo Alejandro 0 1 -- -- -- 1
139 Gutierrez Gomez Sinhue -- -- -- 0 0
140 Gonzalez Ruiz Manuel 0 Local -- -- 0 -- 0
141 Jimenez Muñoz Miguel Angel 0 U10 Local -- -- 0 -- 0
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